Spartanburg Community College Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws Section 59-53-30 Spartanburg Community College(as an institute of the South Carolina Technical Educational System) has been granted
the authority to establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post-secondary education and insure that such educational
opportunities shall not be denied to anyone

Amount Amount
Transferred Transferred
to General to Another

Source of Funds Amount Purpose of Funds Fund Entity
Education and General $28,438,529 Funds that support instruction and all related activities that S - S -
Tuition and Fees secure the primary goal of the mission statement
Activity Fee $1,093,714 Offsets costs related to new student applications, parking decals, S - S -

acceptance, recruiting, and registration

Technology Fee $685,612 Online D2L Access, Library Resources, Wi-Fi- Usage Fee, and ID Cards S - S -
Late Registration $10,725 Fines assessed for student registration after late period begins S - S -
Payment Plan Setup Fee $12,652 Offsets costs related to processing payment plan applications S - S -

and administration

Payment Plan Late Payment $13,400 Fines assessed for late payment of agreed upon payment plan S - S -
Fee installments
Returned Check Fee $25 Fines assessed for writing a worthless check to college to pay for S - S -

services and/or products

Lab Fee $371,205 Offsets costs related to stocking labs with supplies and S - S -
equipment

Credit by Exam Fee $2,550 Fees for students who choose to take tests for credit for required S - S -
courses

Liability Insurance Fee $5,187 Fees paid by certain Health Science students for insurance S - S -

coverage while traveling to clinical sites

Library Fines $305 Fines assessed to students who do not return or damage library S - S -
materials and supplies

Parking Fines $325 Fines assessed to students who improperly park in undesignated S - S -
areas or who do not have a parking decal placed properly on
vehicles

CPR Fees $125 Fees paid by certain Health Science students for completion of S - S -

certification



Spartanburg Community College
Fines and Fees Report
Fiscal year 2023-2024

Tuition
Education and General Fees per credit hour-Full and Part Time

Other Fees- Same for all residency statuses per student
Student Activity Fee per semester

Technology Fee per semester

Late Registration per semester

Payment Plan Set up Fee per semester

Payment plan Late Payment Fee per late payment per occurance
Returned Check Fee per check

Lab Fee depending on course

Lab Fee depending on course

Health Science deposit due once accepted and credited to student account
Liability Insurance per semester

CPR certification fee per occurance

Credit by exam per course

Spartanburg/

Cherokee  Union Out of

County County County
Residents Residents Residents

$204 $233 $252
$75 S75 $75
$50 $50 $50
$75 S75 $75
$30 $30 $30
$50 $50 $50
$25 $25 $25
$30 $30 $30
$45 $45 $45
$100 $100 $100

S8 S8 S8

$8 $8 $8
$50 $50 $50






Out of
country
Residents

$415

$75
$50
$75
$30
$50
$25
$30
$45
$100
S8
$8
$50



	Sheet1

