Spartanburg Community College Fines and Fees Report Fiscal Year 2023-2024

Code Section

Per SC Code of Laws Section 59-53-30 Spartanburg Community College(as an institute of the South Carolina Technical Educational System) has been granted the authority to establish and maintain low tuition and fees in order to provide access to post-secondary education and insure that such educational opportunities shall not be denied to anyone

Source of Funds	Amount	Purpose of Funds	Amount Transferred to General Fund		Amount Transferred to Another Entity	
Education and General Tuition and Fees	\$28,438,529	Funds that support instruction and all related activities that secure the primary goal of the mission statement	\$	-	\$	-
Activity Fee	\$1,093,714	Offsets costs related to new student applications, parking decals, acceptance, recruiting, and registration	\$	-	\$	-
Technology Fee	\$685,612	Online D2L Access, Library Resources, Wi-Fi- Usage Fee, and ID Cards	\$	-	\$	-
Late Registration	\$10,725	Fines assessed for student registration after late period begins	\$	-	\$	-
Payment Plan Setup Fee	\$12,652	Offsets costs related to processing payment plan applications and administration	\$	-	\$	-
Payment Plan Late Payment Fee	\$13,400	Fines assessed for late payment of agreed upon payment plan installments	\$	-	\$	-
Returned Check Fee	\$25	Fines assessed for writing a worthless check to college to pay for services and/or products	\$	-	\$	-
Lab Fee	\$371,205	Offsets costs related to stocking labs with supplies and equipment	\$	-	\$	-
Credit by Exam Fee	\$2,550	Fees for students who choose to take tests for credit for required courses	\$	-	\$	-
Liability Insurance Fee	\$5,187	Fees paid by certain Health Science students for insurance coverage while traveling to clinical sites	\$	-	\$	-
Library Fines	\$305	Fines assessed to students who do not return or damage library materials and supplies	\$	-	\$	-
Parking Fines	\$325	Fines assessed to students who improperly park in undesignated areas or who do not have a parking decal placed properly on vehicles	\$	-	\$	-
CPR Fees	\$125	Fees paid by certain Health Science students for completion of certification	\$	-	\$	-

Spartanburg Community College Fines and Fees Report Fiscal year 2023-2024

Tuition	Spartanburg, Cherokee County Residents	/ Union County Residents	Out of County Residents
Education and General Fees per credit hour-Full and Part Time	\$204	\$233	\$252
Other Fees- Same for all residency statuses per student			
Student Activity Fee per semester	\$75	\$75	\$75
Technology Fee per semester	\$50	\$50	\$50
Late Registration per semester	\$75	\$75	\$75
Payment Plan Set up Fee per semester	\$30	\$30	\$30
Payment plan Late Payment Fee per late payment per occurance	\$50	\$50	\$50
Returned Check Fee per check	\$25	\$25	\$25
Lab Fee depending on course	\$30	\$30	\$30
Lab Fee depending on course	\$45	\$45	\$45
Health Science deposit due once accepted and credited to student account	\$100	\$100	\$100
Liability Insurance per semester	\$8	\$8	\$8
CPR certification fee per occurance	\$8	\$8	\$8
Credit by exam per course	\$50	\$50	\$50

Out of country Residents				
\$415				
\$75				
\$50				
\$75				
\$30				
\$50				
\$25				
\$30				
\$45				
\$100				
\$8				
\$8				
\$50				